01-28-2003

RECOI J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 BADEN U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102349404 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SensorChem International Corporation Michael Thompson 1.31.03 Linda Michelle Furtado Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 170 College Street, Room 308A Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5S 3E3 December 10, 2003 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/240,932 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ 501593 World Exchange Plaza City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Attorney Docket No. PAT 458W-2 January 17, 2003 Kathleen E. Marsman, Reg. No. 48,121 Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10240932 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01/27/200 | TDIAZ1 01 FC:802

00000077 501593

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

We:

(1) Michael Thompson 1812-25 Wood Street Toronto ON M4Y 2P9 CANADA (2) Linda Michelle Furtado 127 Warden Avenue Scarborough ON M1N 2Z5 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SensorChem International Corporation

170 College Street, Room 308A Toronto ON M5S 3E3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the International Patent Application, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT CA01/00500, filed April 12, 2001 relating to, and entitled:

ENZYME-BASED REGENERATION OF SURFACE-ATTACHED NUCLEIC ACIDS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all **our** corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 458W-2

Page 1 of 3

IP-OTT-114799791

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0911

SIGNED at		TURONTO			CANADA.	
			City or Tow	/n	Country	
this	/0	day of	DFC	2002 .	nail	
					May	
				Michael Th	omnsøn	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS								
I, Emm	(name of v	se Lyl	le	whose full post office address is				
Apt 126	11101	Dupont	St	Torontu				
		1						
				SOn execute the within assignment and ribed in such document.	such			
				Ellure				

SIGNED at	TORONTO	CANADA			
•	City or Town	Country			
this 17 th	day of <u>December</u> .	Michelle Jutado			
	Li	nda Michelle Furtado			
	STATEMENT BY WITN	ESS			
I. Caro	l Huang name of witness)	whose full post office address is			
555 Unive	with Aue. Tornto	1, Ontaro			
M5G 1X8		ALI II. E			
was personally present and did see Linda Michelle Furtado execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.					
		Charg			

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 458W-2

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0913